Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	2077,
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $\zeta \cdot \zeta $	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Atico International USA, Inc.	Name: WALGREEN CO,
a Delaware corporation	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address: MS #2252
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 200 WILMOT ROAD
Corporation-State	City: DEERFIELD State: IL Zip: 60015
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 🥻 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-StateIllinois
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Qther	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date:July 30, 2001	representative designation is attached:
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4 Yes 4 No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
- 76/217751	
76/037015	
Additional number(s) at	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Robert R. Delaney</u> , <u>Jr., Esquire</u>	. 65 00
Internal Address: Law Department MS#2252	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00
Internal Address: <u>Baw Bepar sweets</u>	∑ Enclosed
WALGREEN CO.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit december
	the second number:
Street Address: 200 Wilmot Road	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address. Zivo withing	
Dearfield State: IL Zip: 60015	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Deelileid State	
	E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the state of the signature.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the longuing much copy of the original document.	
	Exelin D 9.13.01
ROSERTR DELANEY JR. Rules	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

10/01/2001 GTON11

00000026 76217751

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OA 25.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002375 FRAME: 0395

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is executed this 30th day of July, 2001 by Atico International USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 501 S. Andrews Avenue, Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33301 ("Atico") in favor of Walgreen Corporation, an Illinois corporation located at 200 Wilmot Road, Deerfield, Illinois 60015 ("Walgreens").

WHEREAS, Atico represents that it owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademark HEALTH SOLUTIONS, and the pending U.S. Trademark applications for HEALTH SOLUTIONS, Serial Nos. 76/037015 filed on April 28, 2000 and 76/217751 filed on February 28, 2001; and

WHEREAS, Walgreen is desirous of acquiring all of Atico's right, title and interest in and to the HEALTH SOLUTIONS trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Atico hereby irrevocably sells, transfers, assigns, and releases to Walgreens all right, title and interest Atico possesses in and to the trademark HEALTH SOLUTIONS and the pending U.S. trademark applications, Serial Nos. 76/037015 and 76/217751, applicable thereto. The foregoing notwithstanding, should Walgreens at any time decide to abandon or assign the HEALTH SOLUTIONS trademark, then Walgreens shall immediately notify Atico of such decision and Atico shall, at its sole option, have the right to resume all right, title and interest to the HEALTH SOLUTIONS trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Atico has caused this Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer the day and year first written above.

WITNES\$

ATICO INTERNATIONAL USA, INC.

Marian Harding Cochran,

RECORDED: 09/18/2001

General Counsel

ichard Kronrad

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002375 FRAME: 0396